PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warrior Sports, Inc., formerly known as Warrior Lacrosse, Inc.	08/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shamrock Lacrosse, Inc.
Street Address:	17 Farinella Drive
City:	East Hanover
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE37894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(972)628-3616 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: kwoods@munckbutrus.com

Correspondent Name: Munck Butrus, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889

Address Line 2: Docket Clerk

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John T. Mockler

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Warrior to Shamrock#page1.tif

PATENT

500345446 **REEL: 019767 FRAME: 0200**

ATTACHMENT A - ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warrior Sports, Inc., formerly known as Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 6881 Chicago Rd., Warren, Michigan 48092, is the owner by assignment of United States Reissue Patent No. RE 37,894 (the "'894 PATENT"), entitled "Lacrosse Stick Head," which reissued on October 22, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Shamrock Lacrosse, Inc. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 17 Farinella Drive, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the '894 PATENT, including the right to sue for past damages;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past damages, throughout the United States of America, in, to and under the '894 PATENT and all reissues thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all reissues of the '894 PATENT to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY W		sy:	day of
State of Wilmy County of Wilmul Before me personally foregoing instrument to be hi		MMMM M. DAWF-MMM Notary Public, County State of Milmynr My Commission Expires: 4-22-2012 ANGELINAM, LOZANO-MOSCONTTZ	_
ATTACHMENT A	Page 1of 1	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 22, 2012 ACTING IN COUNTY OF MACOYND	

REEL: 019767 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 08/30/2007